The principle terms and conditions of the appointed as 
entered into agreement between the Company and Mr. 
Umesh Lahoti is as follows:

1. Term of Appointment : 5 Years
th th2. Period : 13  August, 2015 – 12  August, 2020

3. Remuneration :

A. (i) Salary: In the range of  ̀  1,80,000 (Rupees 
One Lakh Eighty Thousand) per month 
(Basic salary and annual increase therein 
to be decided by the Board within the 
above ceiling).

(ii) Special Allowance: As may be decided by 
the Board from time to time which shall 
not attract Provident fund, Gratuity, 
Superannuation fund etc.